(excluding any maturity as the result of an optional redemption by the issuer thereof) or is mandatorily redeemable (other than

for Qualified Equity Interests), pursuant to a sinking fund obligation or otherwise, or are redeemable at the option of the holder

thereof (other than for Qualified Equity Interests), in whole or in part, on or prior to one hundred eighty-one (181) days

following the Maturity Date at the time such Equity Interest is issued, (b) is or becomes convertible into or exchangeable

(unless at the sole option of the issuer thereof) for (i) debt securities or (ii) any Equity Interests that would constitute

Disqualified Equity Interests, in each case at any time on or prior to one hundred eighty-one (181) days following the Maturity

Date at the time such Equity Interest is issued, (c) contains any mandatory repurchase obligation which may come into effect

prior to the Maturity Date or (d) provides for the scheduled payments of dividends in cash on or prior to one hundred eighty-